

MHKO050061842023



ORDER BELOW EXH.17 IN
SPECIAL DARKHAST NO.32/2023
(Passed on 11. 03. 2024)

Perused the application and reply thereon. Heard learned counsel for decree holder. Judgment debtor and his learned counsel are absent though matter is repeatedly called out.

Judgment debtor is seeking the permission to file reply to the applications at Exhibit Nos.9 and 14. It is pertinent to note that both the applications are already decided. As such, present application became infructuous. Hence, I pass the following order :

ORDER

Application at Exhibit No.17 is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Ichalkaranji
Date :- 11. 03. 2024

(H. A. Wani)
Civil Judge, Sr.Dn., Ichalkaranji