

MHKO050061842023



ORDER BELOW EXH.19 IN
SPECIAL DARKHAST NO.32/2023
(Passed on 11. 03. 2024)

Perused the application. Heard learned counsel for decree holder. Judgment debtor and his learned counsel are absent though matter is repeatedly called out. In view of prayer of the decree holder, I pass the following order :

ORDER

01. Decree holder is directed to file affidavit regarding the market value of the attached property to decide whether it is necessary to bring all properties to sale or such portion thereof as may seem necessary to satisfy the decree.
02. Decree holder is further directed to furnish statement signed and verified in the same manner as pleading and it must contain, as far as the decree holder can ascertain the information set out in R.66(2) of O.21 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
03. Decree holder is further directed to file 7/12 extract of the current year of attached agricultural property and extract of assessment register of the attached house property.

04. Decree holder is further directed to submit the report of Government Approved Valuer in respect of market value of the attached properties.

Sd/-

Ichalkaranji

Date :- 11. 03. 2024

(H. A. Wani)

Civil Judge, Sr.Dn., Ichalkaranji