

MHKO050061842023



**ORDER BELOW EXH.47 IN**  
**SPECIAL DARKHAST NO.32/2023**  
**(Passed on 14. 11. 2024)**

Perused the application and reply thereon filed by the decree holder. Heard learned counsel for decree holder and the applicant.

02. It appears that applicant has not deposited the amount for purchase of general stamp paper required for issuing sale certificate as per Order 21 Rule 94 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Hence, I pass the following order :

**ORDER**

- 1) Applicant is directed to deposit the amount required for purchase of general stamp paper in accordance with the provision of Article 16 of Schedule I of Maharashtra Stamp Act, 1958 for the purpose of issuing certificate of sale as per Order 21 Rule 94 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Ichalkaranji  
Date :- 14. 11. 2024

**(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division, Ichalkaranji